N.T. Heung Yee Kuk Yuen Long District Secondary School

List of Textbooks for School Year 2024/2025
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ENGLISH LANGUAGE

~*4. Longman English Edge JS 3A, JS 3B (2017 Edition)
JS3A
JS3B

5. Longman English Edge Grammar Book JS3
(2017 Edition, reprinted in 2022)

6. Junior Oxford Advanced Listening 3
(Second Edition) (2022)

MATHEMATICS
7. New Effective Learning Mathematics S3A & S3B

S3A (with Student’s Resource Pack S3: $43.00) (2020)

S3B (2020)

SCIENCE

~*8. Aristo Science for the New Century (2018 Edition,
2023 Reprinted with minor amendments)
3A
3B
3C

GEOGRAPHY

~*9. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography
5 Living with natural hazards (Compulsory Part)
(Third Edition) (2022)

~*10. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography
11 Changing climate, changing environments
(Elective Part) (Third Edition) (2022)
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John Potter,
Sarah Rigby,
Kitty Wong

Richard Booker

Benjamin Cevik, Daisy

Hughes, Michelle

Kaeser, Jennifer Neale

Chan, Mui, Tang,
Lo, Lo & Tam

Y.E. Chow,
F. Sit,
G. Szeto,
M.W. Tang

Ip Kim Wai,
Lam Chi Chung,
Ho Sau Hung,
Tsui Sau Ngan,
Ng Wing Chun

Ip Kim Wai,
Lam Chi Chung,
Ho Sau Hung,
Tsui Sau Ngan,
Ng Wing Chun
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Date of compilation: 16™ June 2024
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Pearson
Hong Kong

Pearson
Hong Kong

Oxford

University Press
(China) Ltd

Chung Tai

Educational Press,

Marshall
Cavendish
Education

Aristo

Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd.

Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd.
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For 1% term
/2" term

1 st
211d

1t & 2nd

1t & Z"d

18t
2nd
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Price

262.00
262.00

116.00

118.00

239.50
239.50
197.00

215.00

280.00
272.00

144.00
144.00
144.00

148.00

125.00

142.00
122.00

77.00
77.00



Authors Publishers
HISTORY
~*13. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series 3A  Rita K.L. Cheng, Aristo
(2022 Edition) Hui Ka Yin
~+*14. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series 3B Rita K.L. Cheng, Aristo
(2022 Edition) Hui Ka Yin
ACCOUNTING & ECONOMICS
Accounting learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.
Economics learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.
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MUSIC
~*17. Integrated Music for Secondary Schools Book 3 Editorial Board, Hong Kong
(Second Edition) (2013) Hong Kong Music Music
Publisher Publisher

COMPUTER LITERACY

Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

TECHNOLOGY FOR LIFE
Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

VISUAL ARTS
Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

Remarks:

" The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the “Recommended Textbook List” (RTL)/

“Recommended e-Textbook List” (eRTL).
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+ Newly adopted Textbook in 2024/2025 school year
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* Second-hand textbook can still be used
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Price

204.50

180.50

156.00

37.00

203.00



Points to note regarding purchase of textbook for 2024/2025
B 2024/2025 B & r B4

1.

The prices quoted are for reference only. Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any textbook retailers.
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Textbooks with the phrase “reprinted with minor amendments” or “reprinted” are NEITHER “new edition” textbooks
NOR “revised edition” textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous edition.
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This textbook list can be downloaded from the school website. (http://www.nthykyldss.edu.hk/)
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The EDB updated the e-pamphlet “Tips for Purchasing Textbooks” on the “Textbook information” webpage in June this
year. The e-pamphlet will be uploaded to the school webpage for reference.
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The EDB will update the “Information on the Supply of Textbooks and their Accompanying Learning Materials for the New
School Year” provided by textbook publishers on the “Textbook Information” webpage from late-July to October this year
for students’ and parents’ reference. This will avoid the hassle of purchasing textbooks that are not yet published.
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Parents may contact the publisher(s) concerned direct if they are unable to purchase the textbooks on the school textbook
lists from the market.
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The EDB will set up “Textbook Information Hotlines” from August to October this year. If parents have any enquiries
related to the purchase of textbooks, they may call the hotlines at 3698 3947 or 3698 4025 from 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.,
Monday to Friday, or send emails to textbook@edb.gov.hk.
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Textbook publishers’ contact information
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Students who use second-hand textbooks can buy the learning materials such as worksheets, revision guides in the bookstore.
In case of need, students can contact the bookstore or relevant publishers.
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c Contact Web-link for the information of learning materials
Publisher ] 3
AR Number provided by the publisher
MR dOARFRET ME Y R T R Ry
Arlst)o Educ‘an.onal Press Lid. 2811 2908 https://www.aristo.com.hk
R ADRALG LD P
Chung Tai Educational Press 2558 2247 https://www.ctep.com.hk
Hong Kong Music Publisher 2384 6564 https://www.hkmusic.com.hk
Oxford University Press (China) Ltd 2516 3222 https://www.oupchina.com.hk
Pearson Hong Kong 31810123 https://www.pearson.com.hk
ABKETREF A 2887 8018 https://www.hkep.com
BrLpy A AL 2942 9338 https://pl.popularworldhk.com
AR T MR LA P 3568 1999 https://www.kaipublish.com.hk




